Holtop is the leading manufacturer in China specializing in the production of air to air heat recovery equipments.
Founded in 2002, it is dedicated to the research and technology development in the field of heat recovery ventilation
and energy saving air handling equipments for more than 15 years.
Holtop headquarters is located at the foot of Beijing Baiwangshan Mountain, covering area of 30,000 square meters.
The manufacturing base is in Beijing's Badaling Economic Development Zone, covering an area of 60 acres, with
an annual production capacity of 200,000 units of air heat recovery equipments. Holtop builds a sound certificate
system of ISO9001, ISO14001 and OHSAS18001 as well as product certification systems. Moreover, it has a
laboratory certified by national authority. As a well-known manufacturer in the field of heat recovery, Holtop has a

● Heat recovery efficiency up to 80%
● 2-side press shaping
● Double folded edge
● Completely joint sealing.
● Resistance of pressure difference up to 2500Pa
● Under pressure of 700Pa, air leakage less than 0.6%
2-side pressed shaping Completely joint sealing Double folded edge
@5 times plate thickness
All data figured out above air tested according to GBT 21087-2007
Performance chart
- 9 -
  INSTALLATION NOTES
Heat exchanger vertical installation
Specifications
Model A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) Length per piece (L)  Optional spacing (mm) Remarks
HBS-ZF250/250 250 250 356 <=400 4.0
One module
HBS-ZF300/300 300 300 427 <=400 4.0
HBS-ZF300/300 300 300 427 <=500 5.0
HBS-ZF350/350 350 350 498 <=400 4.0
HBS-ZF350/350 350 350 498 <=500 5.0
HBS-ZF350/350 350 350 498 <=550 6.0
HBS-ZF400/400 400 400 568 <=400 4.0
HBS-ZF400/400 400 400 568 <=500 5.0
HBS-ZF400/400 400 400 568 <=550 6.0
HBS-ZF500/500 500 500 710 <=550 6.0, 8.0, 10.0
HBS-ZF600/600 600 600 851 <=550 6.0, 8.0, 10.0
HBS-ZF700/700 700 700 993 <=550 8.0, 10.0
HBS-ZF800/800 800 800 1134 <=550 8.0, 10.0
HBS-ZF1000/1000 1000 1000 1417 <=500 8.0, 10.0
Four modules combined
HBS-ZF1200/1200 1200 1200 1702 <=500 8.0, 10.0
HBS-ZF1400/1400 1400 1400 1985 <=500 8.0, 10.0
HBS-ZF1600/1600 1600 1600 2265 <=500 8.0, 10.0
Remarks:
① Length is customized, but should be within the specified range.
② Size C is for reference, size can be slightly increased according
      to heat exchanger length.

exhaust air stream. Heat is transferred when the partial air
streams flow crossly and partial air streams flow counter
through the channels, and fresh air and exhaust air is totally
separated.
Main features
Specifications
Performance chart
2-side pressed shaping Completely joint sealing Single folded edge
@3 times plate thickness
All data figured out above air tested according to GBT 21087-2007
Model A
(mm)
B
(mm) Length  per piece (C) Optional spacing
(mm)
HBS-LB539/316 316 539 Custom-made
Max. 650mm
2.1
- 11 -
CROSSFLOW TOTAL HEAT EXCHANGER

special sealant to total separate the supply air and exhaust air, in order to keep the structure strength and air tightness
and prevent the cross contamination. It is widely applied and the maximum temperature should not exceed 100 ˚C.
For size A within 500mm and the size L within 600mm, the heat exchanger is built in one module. For size A bigger
than 500mm and size L bigger than 600mm, the heat exchanger is built in multi-modules.
Note:
1, The height of heat exchanger is customer-made, and
the height of per single heat exchanger should be within
the required range.
2, Size C is for reference only, can be adjusted according
to the  length of heat exchanger.
A
A
CL
Model A  (mm) L  (mm) C  (mm) Optional corrugation
height (mm) Remarks
HBT-W168/168 168 ≤500 240 2.0, 2.5
One module
HBT -W202/202 202 ≤500 288 2.0, 2.5
HBT -W222/222 222 ≤500 317 2.0, 2.5
HBT-W250/250 250 ≤700 356 2.0, 2.5, 3.5
HBT-W300/300 300 ≤700 427 2.0, 2.5, 3.5
HBT -W350/350 350 ≤700 498 2.5, 3.5
HBT -W372/372 372 ≤700 529 2.5, 3.5
HBT -W400/400 400 ≤700 568 3.5
HBT -W472/472 472 ≤550 670 3.5
HBT -W500/500 500 ≤550 710 3.5
HBT -W552/552 552 ≤550 783 3.5
HBT -W600/600 600 ≤550 851 3.5
HBT -W652/652 652 ≤550 925 3.5
HBT -W700/700 700 ≤550 993 3.5
Multi-module
combined
HBT -W800/800 800 ≤550 1134 3.5
HBT-W1000/1000 1000 ≤450 1417 3.5
HBT-W1200/1200 1200 ≤450 1702 3.5
HBT -W1400/1400 1400 ≤450 1985 3.5
HBT -W1600/1600 1600 ≤450 2265 3.5
- 15 -
HEAT PIPE HEAT EXCHANGER